Administrative Services of Kansas
ANSI X12N 270/271 V4010A1
Health Care Eligibility Benefit Inquiry and Response Companion Document
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc.
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas City, Inc.
Last Updated April 1, 2009
The Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA) requires all health insurance payers in the United
States to comply with the electronic data interchange (EDI) standards for health care as establish by the

BCBSKS and BCBSKC
270 – Information Requested 271 – Response Based on Request
EQ01 – Service Type Code EB03 – Service Type Code
A6 Psychotherapy A6 Psychotherapy
A7 Psychiatric – Inpatient A6 Psychotherapy
A7 Psychiatric – Inpatient
A8 Psychiatric – Outpatient A6 Psychotherapy
A8 Psychiatric – Outpatient
AD Occupational Therapy AD Occupational Therapy
AE Physical Medicine AE Physical Medicine
AF Speech Therapy AF Speech Therapy
AG Skilled Nursing Care AG Skilled Nursing Care
AI Substance Abuse AI Substance Abuse
AL Vision (Optometry) AL Vision (Optometry)  (Active/Inactive only)
BG Cardiac Rehabilitation BG Cardiac Rehabilitation
BH Pediatric BH Pediatric
  Attachment C
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc.
Reject Errors for Real Time 270/271 Transactions
Description Level AAA03 Code
BHT 03 (Reference ID) is Empty 2100B 15
TimeOut - Unable to Respond 2000A 42
Invalid Provider ID Error Check 2100B 43
Provider Ineligible for Inquiries 2100B 50
Dependent DTP Error Check 2100D 56
Invalid/Missing Date of Birth 2100D 58
Date of Service Not Within Allowable Inquiry Parameters 2100C 62
Dependent Invalid/Missing Patient ID 2100D 64
Invalid/Missing Patient Name 2100D 65
Dependent Patient Not Found 2100D 67
Sub Invalid Sub/Insured ID Error Check 2100C 72
Invalid/Missing Sub Name 2100C 73
Sub/Insured ID Not Found 2100C 75
Invalid Payer ID Error Check 2100A T4
270/271 Companion Guide: Health Care Eligibility Benefit Inquiry and Response Page 15 of 15
BCBSKS and BCBSKC